H.R. No. 1335

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Gabriela Arzola received well-deserved recognition
- 2 when she was presented with an Excellence in Elementary Teaching
- 3 Award at the Plano Independent School District 2018 Teacher of the
- 4 Year Gala; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Ms. Arzola teaches bilingual prekindergarten at
- 6 Thomas Elementary School, where she helped launch the bilingual
- 7 pre-K program; a dynamic and nurturing classroom teacher, she works
- 8 to further develop her students' academic skills, to encourage
- 9 their curiosity and critical thinking, and to enhance their empathy
- 10 and tolerance for others; she also promotes parent involvement in
- 11 the learning process through the Latino Family Literacy Program;
- 12 and
- WHEREAS, Gabriela Arzola exemplifies the passion,
- 14 determination, and innovative spirit that are the hallmarks of our
- 15 best teachers, and she has set a standard of excellence to which all
- 16 in her profession may aspire; now, therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas
- 18 Legislature hereby congratulate Gabriela Arzola on her receipt of a
- 19 2018 Plano ISD Excellence in Elementary Teaching Award and extend
- 20 to her sincere best wishes for continued success with her important
- 21 work; and, be it further

H.R. No. 1335

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for Ms. Arzola as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 3 House of Representatives.

Leach

H.R. No. 1335

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1335 was adopted by the House on May 3, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House